PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 11/163105
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASS	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name	Execution Date	
Patrick S. Gonia	005-09-27	

2005-09-16

2005-09-16

RECEIVING	PARTY	DATA
T.LOLITHIO		D,

Vinayak S. Kore

Arun V. Mahasenan

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Honeywell International Inc.	101 Columbia Road		Morristown	NEW JERSEY	07962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 6123599349

FAX NUMBER: 6123599349 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000128		
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	John G. Shudy, Jr.	200
DATE SIGNED:	2005-10-05	40.00
Total Attachments: 2 source=assign1.tif		E E

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign1.tif source=assign2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 016622 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, V	Ve,		
Patrick S. Gonia		of 2408 Montana, Maplewood	
County of Ramsey		, and State of Minnesota	
Vinayak S. Kore	of #36, 22B main, Ramanna Ro	ad, Ayodhyanagar, JPnagar V phase, Bangalor, Karnataka, 5	60078, INDIA
Arun V. Mahasenan	of TC-5/1851(4),"Sarovaram",	Nadakavu Lane Peroorkada P O, Trivandrum, Kerala, INDIA	695005 .
have invented certain n	ew and useful improvements in		
T.	OCALIZATION IDENTIFICAT	TION SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS DEVICES	
	n is about to be made for Letters I	Patent of the United States, said application having been	n executed on
Delaware, and having i	ts principal offices at 101 Columb	ration organized and existing under the laws of the Stat pia Road, Morristown, N.J. 07962, U.S.A. is desirous o , said application and in, to and under any and all Letter	f acquiring
of which is hereby ack transfer unto the said F said application and the any and all internations	nowledged, we have sold, assigned foneywell Inc., its successors and the Letters Patent, both foreign and all conventions, treaties and/or agre- tion and request the Commissioner of	ation to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc d and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our ri- eements concerning patents to which the United States f Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above menti-	assign and invention, ights under is a party, and
Letters Patent, in its ov	n name if desired, in any and all	rs and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing dige of the provisions of any international convention, tre	ate of said
writing or do any act w time upon request, with assigns, execute such a necessary or desirable application for and obt foreign countries on sa	hatsoever conflicting with these p nout further or additional consider dditional writings and do such add to perfect the assignce's enjoymen aining original, divisional, reissue id invention, and in enforcing any proceedings or transactions invo	assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not expresents, and that we or our executors or administrators ation, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assignee its successors and assigned of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in mad or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or an orights, occurring as a result of such applications or patellications or patents.	will at any ssors and s, may deem aking y of and all
•		Patrick S. Gonia	
State of MinneS	ota)		
County of hen	nepN)ss.		
•	day of <u>Jectimber</u> , 21 described in and who executed the	005, before me personally appeared <u>Patrick S. Gonia</u> he foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed that he executed the property of the property	, to me cuted the same
	JOAN G. DOYLE OTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA Commusion Expires Jan. 31, 2010	Notary Public, County Sermon State of Manuala My Commission Expires 21, 2010	

PATENT REEL: 016622 FRAME: 0294

Assignment LOCALIZATION IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS DEVICES H0006663-0760(1100.1365101)	Attested By
Ko of Corrections O Manne:	Arun R. Naik
Date 16 9 2005 4 ARUN P. NAJE	Advocate & Notary
22 9 2 500 BANGALORE V nayak S. Kore	St. No. 1152 Page 73
Date	Vol. 2 Year 250
No. of Corrections O Witness	Attested By
Date 16/9/2005 11011	My Milad
22/9/2005 Mahasen	***************************************
TA MAIR	Advocate & Notary bangalore
Pare No. 960	St. No. // 57 Page 73
OPIN	Volument of Year, and we wanted

Assign-J (6/91)

RECORDED: 10/05/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016622 FRAME: 0295